CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB
OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 17 JUNE 2017

RESULTS
ELEMENTARY: Judge - Carol Lavery
1st 18 Naomi Beechey Miniature Poodle
2nd 9  Gill Coley Bernese Mountain Dog
3rd 16 Kelly Bowden Cocker Spaniel x Poodle

SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Carol Lavery

1st 26  Flynn Bunter Border Collie
2nd 4 Kathryn Sutton Beardie x Heading Dog
3rd 18 Naomi Beechey Miniature Poodle

NOVICE: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie

1st 20 Anne Readman Border Collie x Siberian
2nd 28 Bernadette Thompson Heading Dog
3rd 5  Marilyn Watts Springer Spaniel x Collie

TEST A: Judge - Carol Lavery

1st 35 Sue Neale Border Collie
2nd 31 Kathryn Snook Miniature Schnauzer
3rd 13  Marilyn Hengst Golden Retriever

TEST B: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie

1st 27 Natalie Vaughan Border Collie x
2nd 21  Gail Wafer Border Collie
3rd 2  Maree Bryson Field Springer Spaniel

TEST C & TEST C CHAMPIONS: Judge: Carol Lavery
No placings awarded

Nyah
Tanzi
Scooter

Zesty
Daisy
Nyah

Scotty
Bonnie
Kracker

River
Hawkeye
Maizie

Troy
Brodie
Buddy

Pts
58.5
55.5
55.0

72.0
70.0
69.0

92.0
64.0
63.0

109.5
105.5
103.0

204.5
130.0
126.5



