

CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 17 JUNE 2017

RESULTS

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Carol Lavery					Pts
1st	18	Naomi Beechey	Miniature Poodle	Nyah	58.5
2nd	9	Gill Coley	Bernese Mountain Dog	Tanzi	55.5
3rd	16	Kelly Bowden	Cocker Spaniel x Poodle	Scooter	55.0
SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Carol Lavery					
1st	26	Flynn Bunter	Border Collie	Zesty	72.0
2nd	4	Kathryn Sutton	Beardie x Heading Dog	Daisy	70.0
3rd	18	Naomi Beechey	Miniature Poodle	Nyah	69.0
NOVICE: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie					
		•		Cootty	00.0
1st	20	Anne Readman	Border Collie x Siberian	Scotty	92.0
2nd	28	Bernadette Thompson	Heading Dog	Bonnie	64.0
3rd	5	Marilyn Watts	Springer Spaniel x Collie	Kracker	63.0
TEST A: Judge - Carol Lavery					
1st	35	Sue Neale	Border Collie	River	109.5
2nd	31	Kathryn Snook	Miniature Schnauzer	Hawkeye	105.5
3rd	13	Marilyn Hengst	Golden Retriever	Maizie	103.0
TECT De Judge - Ja Anna Danaskia					
TEST B: Judge - Jo-Anne Donachie					
1st	27	Natalie Vaughan	Border Collie x	Troy	204.5
2nd	21	Gail Wafer	Border Collie	Brodie	130.0
3rd	2	Maree Bryson	Field Springer Spaniel	Buddy	126.5

TEST C & TEST C CHAMPIONS: Judge: Carol Lavery

No placings awarded